502913121 07/30/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2959719

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BRUCE SHER			09/10/2013	
SHARA HERNANDEZ			09/10/2013	
LOUIS JAVIER COLLAZ	0		09/10/2013	
	та			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MERGENET SOLUTIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	MERGENET SOLUTIONS, INC. 6601 LYONS ROAD, SUITE B1-B4			
City:		COCONUT CREEK		
State/Country:		FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33073			
	00070			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	4045274		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		the e-mail address first; if that is	uncuccoccful it will be cont	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provided;			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided; 7 F	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 7 F N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM MAIER & MAIER, PLLC		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 7 F N 3	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM 1AIER & MAIER, PLLC 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 7 F N 3	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM MAIER & MAIER, PLLC		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 7 F N 3 <i>A</i>	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM 1AIER & MAIER, PLLC 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 7 F N 3 <i>A</i>	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 7 F N 3 <i>A</i>	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 02020004COB		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided; 7 F N 3 <i>A</i>	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 02020004COB TIMOTHY J. MAIER		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided; 7 F N 3 <i>A</i>	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 02020004COB TIMOTHY J. MAIER /Timothy J. Maier/		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided; 7 F M 3 JMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 02020004COB TIMOTHY J. MAIER /Timothy J. Maier/		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to provided; 7 F M 3 JMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 037408322 ATENT@MAIERANDMAIER.COM MAIER & MAIER, PLLC 45 SOUTH PATRICK STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 02020004COB TIMOTHY J. MAIER /Timothy J. Maier/		

Attorney Docket No. 02020004COB

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention

SYSTEM, METHOD AND VENTILATION INTERFACE FOR PROVIDING PRESSURIZED BREATHABLE GAS TO THE MOUTH AND MOSE SEPARATELY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

f The attached application, or

x United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/045,274</u>, filed on <u>Oct. 3, 2013</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I see the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application-

I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Mergenet Solutions

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: <u>6601 Lyons Road. Suites B1-B4, Coccust Creek, FL 33073</u>, is desirons of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, i, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Logal Name of Income STER		
L. M. Arran	0 10-13	
() A A X	7 - 10 - 1	

Inventor's Signature

Date

PATENT REEL: 033417 FRAME: 0741

Attorney Docket No. 02020004COB

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention

SYSTEM, METDOD AND VENTILATION INTERFACE FOR PROVIDING PRESSURIZED OREATHABLE GAS TO THE MOUTH AND NOSE SEPARATELY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number __14/045,274__, filed on_Oct. 3, 2013-X

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application.

Lacknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Mergenet Solutions

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 6691 Lyons Road, Suiles B1-B4, Coconut Creek, FL 33073 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for either good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (bis) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that app_sillful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,

Legal Name of Investor Shara HERNANEDEZ Mars Jus non class

Date

9/10/13

PATENT REEL: 033417 FRAME: 0742

Attorney Docket No. 02020004COB

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Investion

SYSTEM, METHOD AND VENTILATION INTERFACE FOR PROVIDING PRESSURIZED BPEATHAILE GAS TO THE MOUTH AND KOSE SEPARATELY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

ł

The attached application, or

[x] United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/045,274</u>, filed on Oct. 3, 2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Mergenet Solutions

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 6601 Luon Read, Sector B1-B4, Cacoust Press, 81.33023, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Logid Name of Inventor: Louis Javier COLLAZO

Thomas Jula Con-

9/10/13 Date

PATENT REEL: 033417 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 07/30/2014